Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TENNECO INC.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE OPERATING COMPANY INC.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TENNECO INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TENNECO GLOBAL HOLDINGS INC.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
THE PULLMAN COMPANY		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TMC TEXAS INC.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CLEVITE INDUSTRIES INC.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	5847 San Felipe
Internal Address:	Suite 1050
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77057
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78744304	QUICK STRUT
Serial Number:	78659059	MONROE
Serial Number:	78662624	MONROE
Serial Number:	78688247	RESTORE BRITE
Serial Number:	78718409	TENNECO DRIVE PROGRAM
Serial Number:	78764861	RANCHO TRIPLE X

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0397

900047686

Serial Number:	78751831	SWIRL- AWAY
Serial Number:	78839180	TRUCK STAXX
Serial Number:	78832504	TRUCK STAXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore
Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Dore
Signature:	/Christopher Dore/
Date:	04/27/2006

Total Attachments: 8

source=TEN TM Amendment#page1.tif source=TEN TM Amendment#page2.tif source=TEN TM Amendment#page3.tif source=TEN TM Amendment#page4.tif source=TEN TM Amendment#page5.tif source=TEN TM Amendment#page6.tif source=TEN TM Amendment#page7.tif source=TEN TM Amendment#page8.tif

AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Tenneco Inc., Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.,

Tenneco International Holding Corp., Tenneco Global Holdings Inc., The Pullman Company,

TMC Texas Inc. and Clevite Industries Inc., each a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and

collectively, "the Grantors") with principal offices at 500 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois

60045 and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at

5847 San Felipe, Suite 1050, Houston, Texas 77057 (the "Collateral Agent"), hereby agree to

amend Schedule A to the Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed by Grantors

and Collateral Agent on June 19, 2003 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

("Security Interest"). Schedule A was previously amended and restated in its entirety pursuant to

the Amendment to Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed by Grantors and

Collateral Agent in April 2005 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Schedule

A to the Security Interest, as amended and restated, shall be further amended to include

Schedules B attached hereto.

5123527 04269119

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the Z7 day of April, 2006.

Tenneco Inc.

Name: THEFREY ZIMMERMAN
Title: VIVE TRECOGNITI- LAW

Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.

Name: ALE PRESIDENT - LAN

Tenneco International Holding Corp.

By: Name: J. JOHNEY ZIMMERMAN Title: VICE PRESIDENT - LAW

Tenneco Global Holdings Inc.

Name: JACTHEY ZIMMERHAN Title: WE DESCRIPTION OF AN

The Pullman Company

Name:

Title

Title:

TMC Texas Inc.
By:
Name:
Title:
Clevite Industries Inc.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent
By: A TWO LA
Name:
Title: Steven A. Finklea, CCTS
Vice President

SCHEDULE B

[See attached.]

5123527 04269119

Tenneco Automotive Operating Trademark Portfolio by Filing Year U.S./State -- Active and Inactive

Go	N.	1316T-200103/US U	1316T-200103/US - QUICK STI	2005	HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.
Goods: Class 12: Suspension module for cars and light trucks consisting of a shock, strut seat, and spring.	Mark: QUICK STRUT & Design	United States	1316T-200103/US - QUICK STRUT & Design - (continued from previous page)		Country
t trucks consisting of a		12		ALLEGE CONTRACTOR CONT	Classes
shock, strut seat, and	Ow	78/744304 11/01/2005			Appln. No. Filing Date
spring.	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating				Reg. No. Renewal Due Reg. Date/Renewed Affidavit Due
	tomotive Operating				Renewal Due Affidavit Due
		Filed-Pending			Status/Substatus

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0404

1316T-201040/US/03 - MC	1316T-201040/US/03 - MONROE - (continued from previous page)			
1316T-201040/US/03	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/659059 06/27/2005	Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating
	Goods: Class 12: Bicycles and bicycle struts			
1316T-201040/US/04 - MC	1316T-201040/US/04 - MONROE - (continued from previous page)		***************************************	
1316T-201040/US/04	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/662624 07/01/2005	Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating
	Goods: Class 12: Bicycles and bicycle parts, namely, shock absorbers	, shock absorbers		
1316T-220168/US - REST	1316T-220168/US - RESTORE BRITE - (continued from previous page)			
1316T-220168/US	United States	ω	78/688247	Filed-Pending



Goods: Class 3: Metal polish.

Mark: RESTORE BRITE

Intent To Use Application

08/09/2005

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating



Tenneco Automotive Operating Trademark Portfolio by Filing Year

U.S./State -- Active and Inactive

Filed-Pending			78/718409	40	United States	1316T-221681/US
				2005		2005
Status/Substatus	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Reg. No. Renewal Due Reg. Date/Renewed Affidavit Due	Appln. No. Filing Date	Applin. No. Reg. No. Renewal Due Client Ref. No. Country Classes Filing Date Reg. Date/Renewed Affidavit Due Status/Substatus	Country	Client Ref. No.

Goods: Class 40: Educational services, namely, providing courses of instructional material in connection with driver's education programs	Mark: TENNECO DRIVE PROGRAM (Stylized)	Intent To Use Application
onal material in connection with driver's education programs.	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	09/22/2005

		1316T-229941/US
Mark: RANCHO TRIPLE X	Intent To Use Application	United States
		12
Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	12/01/2005	78/764861
_		Filed-Pending

Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, adjustable auto sway bars, coil springs and leaf springs and struts; roll bars, grills and bumpers for motor vehicles.

			1316T-229942/US
Goods: Class 3: Chemicals for use in cleaing, waxing, and removing scratches for use on automobiles.	Mark: SWIRL-AWAY (Stylized)	Intent To Use Application	United States
king, and removing s			ω
cratches for use on automobiles.	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	11/11/2005	78/751831
	tive Operating		Filed-Pending

	1316T-281590/US	2006
Mark: TRUCK STAXX & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	United States Intent To Use Application	
	12	
Owner/Assignee: Ti	78/839180 03/16/2006	
Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	Filed-Pending	



4/20/2006

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 3

RECORDED: 04/27/2006

Tenneco Automotive Operating Trademark Portfolio by Filing Year U.S./State -- Active and Inactive

1316T-281591/US	2006	HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.
United States	2006	HDP Case ID Appln. No. Reg. No. Renewal Due Client Ref. No. Country Classes Filing Date Reg. Date/Renewed Affidavit Due Status/Substatus
12		Classes
78/832504		Appln. No. Filing Date
		Reg. No. Renewal Due Reg. Date/Renewed Affidavit Due
		Renewal Due Affidavit Due
Filed-Pending		Status/Substatus

03/08/2006 78/832504

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Mark: TRUCK STAXX

Goods: Class 12: Vehicle exhaust outlet systems and parts therefor, namely exhaust pipes, elbow fittings, adapters, frame mounts, clamps, splitter tees and rain caps.

				Report Totals
Total Cases 9	Inactive	Registered	Filed	Docketed
9			9	

003298 FRAME: 0406 **REEL:**

TRADEMARK